

March 11, 2024

Town of Los Gatos Parks & Recreation 110 E. Main St. Los Gatos, CA 95030

The Kyle J. Taylor Foundation is pleased to fund for the Town of Los Gatos new Automated External Defibrillators (AED) and outdoor SaveStation cabinets for Creekside Park and Blossom Hill Park

The Kyle J. Taylor Foundation is funding:

- Two Defibtech AEDs
- Two SaveStation outdoor cabinets

Please understand that the Kyle J. Taylor Foundation has no involvement with the manufacture or maintenance of the AEDs, and, aside from this donation and others, we have no business or financial relationship with SaveStation. Our involvement is limited to our hope the AEDs we help fund will save lives.

While we are providing the funding, your organization will own the AED and cabinet. When your organization takes possession of the AED and cabinet, it assumes all management and maintenance responsibility. It is critical to have ongoing management/maintenance to ensure the AED is always ready for an emergency situation. Should you choose not to maintain the device or to use it anymore, we ask that you promptly donate it to the Kyle J. Taylor Foundation.

By accepting this donation, you agree to:

- Register the AED with RescueStat, and your local EMS
- Assure the AED will be accessible, properly stored and properly maintained.
- Inform the Kyle J. Taylor Foundation if the AED was used in an emergency.
- Inform the Kyle J. Taylor Foundation if your contact person changes.
- Promote the donation and the Kyle J. Taylor Foundation though social media, newsletter, etc.
- Permit the Kyle J. Taylor Foundation to publicize this donation in social and other media.
- Take all actions needed to maintain and in force any indemnification protections SaveStation provide to you.
- In the event of a personal injury claim based on the AED, you will seek recourse and/or indemnification from SaveStation, Defibtech or such other person or entity



- as may be responsible, and not see damages, other recourse, and/or indemnification from the Kyle J. Taylor Foundation
- If the Town of Los Gatos no longer chooses to keep or maintain the AED/SaveStation cabinet, promptly donate the AED/SaveStation to Kyle J. Taylor Foundation

Thank you for joining the Kyle J. Taylor Foundation in our mission to protect young hearts.

Please sign this letter, keep a copy for your organization's records and return a signed copy to the Kyle J. Taylor Foundation by email <a href="mailto:jennifer@kylejtaylor.org">jennifer@kylejtaylor.org</a>

Sincerely,	
garage Samesto	
Jennifer Sarmento Mom/Executive Director Kyle J. Taylor Foundation kylejtaylor.org	
	at, as it'ss/he is authorized to own of Los Gatos and, in that capacity, agrees to
	Town of Los Gatos
	Signature:
	Print Name:
	Title:
	Date: